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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day

Time of Birth
Ishta

City

Country

: 28:39:00 North
: 77:13:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:21:08 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

17:44:52 Hour
00:06:26 Hour

: 17:41:55 Hour
: 06:08:24 Hour
: 18:20:26 Hour
:12:12:01 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

: Sharad
: 03:27:44 Virgo
29:36:06 Aguarius

: Male

: 20/09/2006

: Wednesday

: 18:06:00 Hour
: 29:53:58 Ghati
. Delhi

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Aquarius - Satumn
: Leo - Sun

Magha - 4
Ketu

. Sadhya

» Vishti

: Rakshas
: Mooshk

. Antya

» Kshatriya
: Vanchar
: Mooshak
: Madhya
: Agni

May-Mehar
Copper - Silver
Virgo
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
AsC Aqu 29:36:06 513:54:35 P Bhad 3 25 Sat Jup Mon -

Sun Vir  03:27:44 00:58:39 U Phal 3 12 Mer Sun Sat  NuSign
Mon leo 12:12:46 11:49:50 Magha 4 10 Sun Ket Mer FrSign
Mar C Vir 14:03:29 00:39:09 Hasta 2 13 Mer Mon Jup EnSign
Mer Vir 18:40:01 01:35:06 Haosta 3 13 Mer Mon Mer Moltrikn
Jup Lib  22:36:52 00:10:39 Visakha 1 16 Ven Jup Sat EnSign
Ven leo 23:43:52 01:14:35 P Phal 4 11 Sun Ven Sat EnSign
Sat Can 26:17:55 00:06:40 Aslesa 3 9 Mon Mer Jup EnSign
Rah Pis 01:25:46 00:.00:02 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Rah NuSign
Ket Vir 01:25:46 00:00:02 U Phal 2 12 Mer Sun Jup EnSign
Ura R Agu 18:12:13 00:02:17 Satbisha 4 24 Sat Rah Mon ---

Nep R Cop 23:28:33 00:01:09 Dhanish 1 23 Sat Mar Mar -

Plu Sag 00:11:25 00:00:30 Moola 1 19 Jup Ket Ket ---

Mid Heaven Sag 01:54:04 - Moola - 19 Jup Ket Ven --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:57:05

Lagna Challt

FNGERGTAGER

Moon Chart

\(/ G \y/ X/ ;T\Y/ B ANG NG TG E

-Ra
12

w

—

=~

NCEENEENEE

-Ke I\/Io I\/Ie

) Q) A [ CHD QO QA
SN ',»\'—-;-:—'_')\’;» SN SN 28

Astro Solutions | “= ¥

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com



Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

: Ketu 0 Years 7 Months 1

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Days

Mar 7 Years

20/09/2006
23/04/2007

23/04/2007
23/04/2027

23/04/2027
23/04/2033

23/04/2033
23/04/2043

23/04/2043
23/04/2050

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
20/09/2006
Mer 23/04/2007

Rah 18 Years

Ven 23/08/2010
Sun 23/08/2011
Mon 23/04/2013
Mar 23/06/2014
Rah 22/06/2017
Jup 21/02/2020
Sat  23/04/2023
Mer 21/02/2026
Ket 23/04/2027

Jup 16 Years

Sun 11/08/2027
Mon 09/02/2028
Mar 16/06/2028
Rah 11/05/2029
Jup 27/02/2030
Sat  09/02/2031
Mer 17/12/2031
Ket 22/04/2032
Ven 23/04/2033

Sat 19 Years

Mon 21/02/2034
Mar 22/09/2034
Rah 23/03/2036
Jup 23/07/2037
Sat  21/02/2039
Mer 23/07/2040
Ket 21/02/2041
Ven 22/10/2042
Sun 23/04/2043

Mer 17 Years

Mar 19/09/2043
Rah 07/10/2044
Jup 13/09/2045
Sat  22/10/2046
Mer 20/10/2047
Ket 17/03/2048
Ven 17/05/2049
Sun 22/09/2049
Mon 23/04/2050

Ket 7 Years

23/04/2050
22/04/2068

22/04/2068
22/04/2084

22/04/2084
24/04/2103

24/04/2103
23/04/2120

23/04/2120
21/09/2126

Rah 03/01/2053
Jup 30/05/2055
Sat  05/04/2058
Mer 22/10/2060
Ket 09/11/2061
Ven 09/11/2064
Sun 04/10/2065
Mon 05/04/2067
Mar 22/04/2068

Jup 11/06/2070
Sat  22/12/2072
Mer 30/03/2075
Ket 05/03/2076
Ven 04/11/2078
Sun 23/08/2079
Mon 22/12/2080
Mar 28/11/2081
Rah 22/04/2084

Sat  26/04/2087
Mer 03/01/2090
Ket 12/02/2091
Ven 14/04/2094
Sun 27/03/2095
Mon 25/10/2096
Mar 04/12/2097
Rah 11/10/2100
Jup 24/04/2103

Mer 20/09/2105
Ket 17/09/2106
Ven 18/07/2109
Sun 24/05/2110
Mon 24/10/2111
Mar 20/10/2112
Rah 09/05/2115
Jup 14/08/2117
Sat  23/04/2120

Ket 19/09/2120
Ven 20/11/2121
Sun 27/03/2122
Mon 27/10/2122
Mar 25/03/2123
Rah 11/04/2124
Jup 18/03/2125
Sat  27/04/2126
Mer 21/09/2126

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Ket0Y 7 M 2 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The astrological configuration at the time of your birth was Aquarius
Ascendant ( Lagna ) rising with Gemini Navamsa and Libra Dreskana in the third
Pad of Poorva Bhadrapada. This projects bright prospects for you, indicating a cozy
life of plenty, prosperity and a happy home.

A master in the art of making money, you can build up sufficient reserves
which will prompt you to be liberal and helpful 1o others. Absolutely unselfish, you
can develop an inferest in various subjects and go deep into them. You can also
undertake a study of religion and philosophy. That is why among the professions
that suit you are philosophy, astrology, literature, teaching and politics. You can
shine in any of them.

Actually, you are a thinker who is interested in going deep into topics of a
high level, like wanting to know about what is in store after death. You would off and
on prefer 1o e left all alone so that you can meditate on the philosophical side of
life.

Otherwise, you are quite a busybody going about your job with methodic
precision. You don't rush headlong into things, but first and foremost study the issue
then evolve a plan of action and implement it. Here you have an additional factor
in your favour and that is you are capable of adopting a novel approach which
enables you 1o score an act,

But in all your pursuits, you will toe an honest path. You would rather not
make money than resorting to unscrupulous methods. It is this above-board stance
that will be appreciated by others, some of whom will become your thick friends.
But, a word of caution : Be careful in selecting your close associates as some of
them may be cheats planning to pull a fast one on you.

On the health front, you will be okay, but as age advances some diseases
which normally affect Arians may worry you too. They are apoplexy, jaundice,
tumor, etc. You had better periodically consult your doctor about it. Let not your
health be the cause of turning sour the excellent atmosphere at home. You will
have an enjoyable domestic life as you will be lucky to have a reliable spouse and
promising children.

Whether you seek honour or not, it will come 1o you. Likewise, riches too will
arrive, but some time after you have made your effort, You have the quality of
working hard and then patiently waiting for results. After all, you consider money not
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as something that is to be chased constantly, but merely as a necessity to exist in
this world.

You can always depend upon numbers 2, 3, 7 and 9 which favour you.
Those that don't agree with you are 1, 4, 5 and 8.

The colours best suited 10 you are white, red, yellow and cream. You must
make it a point o avoid orange, blue and green.

Your lucky days are Friday and Saturday; whereas Wednesday is average.
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Sunday are not too favourable as they may bring
worries, forcing you to incur much expenses.
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